Docket No.: YIP0001 11-19-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102284645 To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Migaku Takahashi Name: Ken IP Management Service, Inc. Address: Takano Building 8-2-905, Shinjuku 5-chome ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Shinjuku-ku Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Tokyo **☒** Other Termination of Exclusive License Agreement ZIP: Country: Japan Execution Date: September 10 and 20, 2002 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,853,847 Additional numbers 🗌 Yes 🗵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony Niewyk 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 24,871 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Baker & Daniels ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 City: Fort Wayne \_\_\_ State/Prov.: IN ZIP: 46802 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony Niewyk November 6, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 11/18/2002 GTON11 00000240 5853847 01 FC:8021 40.00 QP

> PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0394

## TERMINATION OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

Whereas, Migaku Takahashi of 20-2, Hitokida 2-chome, Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi-ken 980, Japan, the owner of the United States Patent No. 5,853,847 entered into an Exclusive License Agreement with Ken IP Management Service, Inc. on June 14, 2001; and

Whereas, said Migaku Takahashi wishes to terminate said Exclusive License Agreement;

Now, therefore, said Migaku Takahashi and Ken IP Management Service, Inc. agree that said Exclusive License Agreement is hereby terminated.

Migaku Takahashi

M. Takahashi

Ken IP Management Service, Inc.

Date: September 10, 2002

Date: September 10, 2002

**RECORDED: 11/06/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0395